
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/085126-2025 

Planning

C1222a London Councils SIB London Leadership
Programme ITT

LONDON COUNCILS LIMITED

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-085126
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05fae3 
Published 19 December 2025, 4:50pm

Scope 

Reference

C1222a

Description

Development, management, delivery and facilitation of the London Leadership
Programme, 3 cohorts, with a possible extension for a 4th cohort.

Total value (estimated)

£336,000 excluding VAT

£403,200 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/085126-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/085126-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2029

Possible extension to 31 March 2030

4 years

Description of possible extension:

If a 4th cohort is agreed to go ahead after evaluation of previous 3 cohorts

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

80510000 - Specialist training services

80570000 - Personal development training services

Contract locations

UKI - London

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation

As per published PSQ

Technical ability conditions of participation

As per published PSQ

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

15 January 2026

Enquiry deadline

3 February 2026, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

9 February 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions



Page 4 to 5

Submissions must be made via Proactis, bidders should ensure they are registered with
the site to ensure they are alerted to the opportunity when it goes live.

www.proactisplaza.com > London Councils

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

2 March 2026

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality - Method Statements Quality 70%
Price Price 30%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

https://www.proactisplaza.com


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

LONDON COUNCILS LIMITED

Companies House: 03037449

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQZY-9683-WMWM

4th Floor 12 Arthur Street

London

EC4R 9AB

United Kingdom

Email: tim.batkin@londoncouncils.gov.uk

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tim.batkin@londoncouncils.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Legal and financial capacity conditions of participation
	Technical ability conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	LONDON COUNCILS LIMITED


		2025-12-20T01:23:57+0000
	TCPDF




